

V
SLP(C)No. 14199 OF 2001

ITEM No.53

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14199/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2001 in APO 316/98
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN IRON & STEEL COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BURNPUR ISPAT KARAMCHARI SANGH & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With
Contempt Petition (C) No. 358 of 2001 in SLP(C) 14199/2001
(for prel. hearing)

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Adv.
M/s Jain Hansaria & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M P Jha, Adv.
and for petitioner Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.
in contempt petition Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

By consent of the parties, list this matter on
21st January, 2002.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(D.D. Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar